1,074,739 0 116,024 958,715 1,074,739 128,893 0 36,336 150,816 758,694

Financial Liabilities
Payables 30 98,918 0 0 98,918 98,918 98,918 0 0 0 0
Other current
liabilities 33 158 0 0 158 158 158 0 0 0 0
WATC loans (iii) 31 4.12 1,737,899 1,737,899 0 0 2,204,954 37,018 0 114,238 539,958 1,513,740
Commonwealth
loans 31 5.98 1,251 1,251 0 0 1,547 0 0 400 913 234

1,838,226 1,739,150 0 99,076 2,305,577 136,094 0 114,638 540,871 1,513,974

(i) 	 The amount of receivables excludes GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable) and prepayments.
(ii) 	Variable interest rates represent the most recently determined rate applicable to the instrument at the end of the reporting period.
(iii)	The principal repayment of the WATC loans is based on a 25 year repayment schedule.

198

Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the PTA’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting
period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant
throughout the reporting period.

–100 basis points +100 basis points

2015
Carrying
amount Deficit Equity Deficit Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 125,174 (1,252) (1,252) 1,252 1,252
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 15,038 (150) (150) 150 150

Total increase/(decrease) (1,402) (1,402) 1,402 1,402

–100 basis points +100 basis points

2014
Carrying
amount Deficit Equity Deficit Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 100,544 (1,005) (1,005) 1,005 1,005
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 15,480 (155) (155) 155 155

Total increase/(decrease) (1,160) (1,160) 1,160 1,160

199
Public Transport Authority Annual Report 2014-15

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the foreign currency rate sensitivity of the PTA’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the
reporting period on the surplus for the period and equity for a 10 % change in foreign currency rates. It is assumed that the change in interest
rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-10 % +10 %

2015 Deficit Equity Deficit Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
EUR – Euro (1,142) (1,142) 1,142 1,142
GBP – British Pound (573) (573) 573 573
SEK – Swedish Krona (2,653) (2,653) 2,653 2,653

Total increase/(decrease) (4,368) (4,368) 4,368 4,368

-10 % +10 %

2014 Deficit Equity Deficit Equity

$000 $000 $000 $000

Financial Assets
EUR – Euro 0 0 0 0
GBP – British Pound 0 0 0 0
SEK – Swedish Krona 0 0 0 0

Total increase/(decrease) 0 0 0 0

200

Fair values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the Statement of financial position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are
recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

41.	 Supplementary financial information

2015
$000

2014
$000

Write-offs
Public property written-off by the Executive Council during the period (i) 0 416
Revenue written-off (i) 42 288

42 704
Losses through theft, defaults and other causes

Losses of public moneys and public and other property through theft or default 4 3